Excellent heat resistance and edge collapse
resistance, enabling stable processing
TKDSERIES
Turn LINE
Steel P
Stainless M
Cast Iron K
TG4230Material

TU4025
Superalloys S
TU4025
Superalloys S
TV3025
TV3025
A229
 External  Toolholders  for  Grooving , Parting  &  Turning
 Turnline TNG Series
Wrench Screw
W T-MAX H B L h
Order No.
Dimension (mm)
Insert
（mm)
NG2EHR/L2020-T09 2 9 20 20 125 20
NG2EHR/L2020-T13 2 13 20 20 125 20
NG2EHR/L2020-T15 2 15 20 20 125 20
NG2EHR/L2525-T09 2 9 25 25 150 25
NG2EHR/L2525-T13 2 13 25 25 150 25
NG2EHR/L2525-T15 2 15 25 25 150 25
NG2EHR/L2525-T17 2 17 25 25 150 25
NG2EHR/L3225-T09 2 9 32 25 150 32
NG2EHR/L3225-T13 2 13 32 25 150 32
NG2EHR/L3225-T15 2 15 32 25 150 32
NG2EHR/L3225-T17 2 17 32 25 150 32
NG3EHR/L2020-T09 3 9 20 20 120 20
NG3EHR/L2020-T11 3 11 20 20 120 20
NG3EHR/L2020-T13 3 13 20 20 120 20
NG3EHR/L2020-T15 3 15 20 20 120 20
NG3EHR/L2020-T17 3 17 20 20 120 20
NG3EHR/L2020-T20 3 20 20 20 120 20
NG3EHR/L2525-T09 3 9 25 25 150 25
NG3EHR/L2525-T11 3 11 25 25 150 25
NG3EHR/L2525-T13 3 13 25 25 150 25
NG3EHR/L2525-T15 3 15 25 25 150 25
NG3EHR/L2525-T17 3 17 25 25 150 25
NG3EHR/L2525-T20 3 20 25 25 150 25
NG3EHR/L3225-T09 3 9 32 25 150 32
NG3EHR/L3225-T11 3 11 32 25 150 32
NG3EHR/L3225-T13 3 13 32 25 150 32
NG3EHR/L3225-T15 3 15 32 25 150 32
NG3EHR/L3225-T17 3 17 32 25 150 32
NG3EHR/L3225-T20 3 20 32 25 150 32
NG3EHR/L3232-T09 3 9 32 32 150 32
NG3EHR/L3232-T11 3 11 32 32 150 32
NG3EHR/L3232-T13 3 13 32 32 150 32
NG3EHR/L3232-T15 3 15 32 32 150 32
NG3EHR/L3232-T17 3 17 32 32 150 32
NG3EHR/L3232-T20 3 20 32 32 150 32
NW2325
NW220
TNG30N..M-TJ
TNG30R15M-TR

TNS320
NW325 TNS325
NW3325 TNS3325
TNS332
NG..EHR/L
B
A230
 External  Toolholders  for  Grooving , Parting  &  Turning
 Turnline TNG Series
Wrench Screw
W T-MAX H B L h
Order No.
Dimension (mm)
Insert
NG4EHR/L2020-T09 4 9 20 20 125 20
NG4EHR/L2020-T11 4 11 20 20 125 20
NG4EHR/L2020-T13 4 13 20 20 125 20
NG4EHR/L2020-T15 4 15 20 20 125 20
NG4EHR/L2525-T09 4 9 25 25 150 25
NG4EHR/L2525-T11 4 11 25 25 150 25
NG4EHR/L2525-T13 4 13 25 25 150 25
NG4EHR/L2525-T15 4 15 25 25 150 25
NG4EHR/L3225-T09 4 9 32 25 150 32
NG4EHR/L3225-T11 4 11 32 25 150 32
NG4EHR/L3225-T13 4 13 32 25 150 32
NG4EHR/L3225-T15 4 15 32 25 150 32
NG4EHR/L3225-T17 4 17 32 25 150 32
NG4EHR/L3225-T20 4 20 32 25 150 32
NG5EHR/L2525-T15 5 15 25 25 150 25
NG5EHR/L2525-T20 5 20 25 25 150 25
NG5EHR/L3225-T15 5 15 32 25 150 32
NG5EHR/L3225-T20 5 20 32 25 150 32
NG5EHR/L3225-T25 5 25 32 25 150 32
NG5EHR/L3232-T15 5 15 32 32 170 32
NG5EHR/L3232-T20 5 20 32 32 170 32
NG5EHR/L3232-T25 5 25 32 32 170 32
NG6EHR/L2525-T15 6 15 25 25 150 25
NG6EHR/L2525-T20 6 20 25 25 150 25
NG6EHR/L2525-T25 6 25 25 25 150 25
NG6EHR/L3225-T15 6 15 32 25 150 32
NG6EHR/L3225-T20 6 20 32 25 150 32
NG6EHR/L3225-T25 6 25 32 25 150 32
NG6EHR/L3232-T15 6 15 32 32 170 32
NG6EHR/L3232-T20 6 20 32 32 170 32
NG6EHR/L3232-T25 6 25 32 32 170 32
NG8EHR/L3225-T15 8 15 32 25 170 32
NG8EHR/L3225-T20 8 20 32 25 170 32
NG8EHR/L3225-T25 8 25 32 25 170 32
NG8EHR/L3225-T30 8 30 32 25 170 32
NG8EHR/L3232-T15 8 15 32 32 170 32
NG8EHR/L3232-T20 8 20 32 32 170 32
NG8EHR/L3232-T25 8 25 32 32 170 32
NG8EHR/L3232-T30 8 30 32 32 170 32
NG8EHR/L3232-T32 8 32 32 32 170 32
TNG40N..M-TJ
TNG40R20M-TR
TNG50N..M-TJ
TNG50R25M-TR

B
A231
 Internal  Toolholders  for  Grooving   &  Turning
 Turnline TNG Series
NG..IVR/L
（mm)
φD Min. machining Dia.
Wrench Screw
W D d L S
Order No.
Dimension (mm)
Insert
NG2IVR/L2516-T08 2 8 25 16 125 16.5 NFW216 TNFS216
NG2IVR/L2520-T06 2 6 25 20 160 15.8 NFW220 TNFS220
NG3IVR/L2520-T06 3 6 25 20 160 15.8 NFW320 TNFS320
NG3IVR/L2525-T051 3 5.1 25 25 200 17.5 NFW325 TNFS325
NG3IVR/L3225-T08 3 8 32 25 200 21.5 NFW3255 TNFS3255
NG3IVR/L4032-T10 3 10 40 32 250 27.0 NFW332 TNFS332
NG4IVR/L2520-T06 4 6 25 20 160 15.8 NFW420 TNFS420
NG4IVR/L3225-T08 4 8 32 25 200 21.5 NFW425 TNFS425
NG4IVR/L3132-T04 4 4 31 32 250 20.8 NFW4321 TNFS4321
NG4IVR/L4032-T10 4 10 40 32 250 27.0 NFW4322 TNFS4322
NG5IVR/L3125-T05 5 5 31 25 200 17.3 NFW525 TNFS525
NG5IVR/L4032-T10 5 10 40 32 250 27.0 NFW532 TNFS532
NG6IVR/L3132-T04 6 4 31 32 250 20.8 NFW6321 TNFS6321
NG6IVR/L4032-T10 6 10 40 32 250 27.0 NFW6322 TNFS6322
NG8IVR/L3732-T05 8 5 37 32 250 21.3 NFW832 TNFS832
NG8IVR/L4240-T058 8 5.8 42 40 300 25.8 NFW840 TNFS840
TNG50N..M-TJ
TNG50R25M-TR
TNG60N..M-TJ
TNG60R30M-TR

TNG60N..M-TJ
TNG60R30M-TR
NTW320 TNTS320
NTW325 TNTS325
NTW420 TNTS420
NTW425 TNTS425
NTW520
TNG50N..M-TJ
TNG50R25M-TR
TNTS520
NTW525 TNTS525
NTW625 TNTS625
Wrench Screw
W
Order No. Insert
NG3TR/L20-024035-T10 3 10 20 20 150 20.5 20 24 35
NG3TR/L20-029040-T10 3 10 20 20 150 20.5 20 29 40
NG3TR/L20-034050-T10 3 10 20 20 150 20.5 20 34 50
NG3TR/L20-044070-T15 3 15 20 20 150 20.5 20 44 70
NG3TR/L20-064100-T15 3 15 20 20 150 20.5 20 64 100
NG3TR/L25-024035-T10 3 10 25 25 150 25.5 25 24 35
NG3TR/L25-029040-T10 3 10 25 25 150 25.5 25 29 40
NG3TR/L25-034050-T10 3 10 25 25 150 25.5 25 34 50
NG3TR/L25-044070-T15 3 15 25 25 150 25.5 25 44 70
NG3TR/L25-064100-T15 3 15 25 25 150 25.5 25 64 100
NG4TR/L20-028042-T20 4 20 20 20 150 20.6 20 28 42
NG4TR/L20-034050-T20 4 20 20 20 150 20.6 20 34 50
NG4TR/L20-042070-T20 4 20 20 20 150 20.6 20 42 70
NG4TR/L20-062120-T20 4 20 20 20 150 20.6 20 62 120
NG4TR/L20-112200-T20 4 20 20 20 150 20.6 20 112 200
NG4TR/L25-022036-T10 4 10 25 25 150 25.6 25 22 36
NG4TR/L25-028042-T20 4 20 25 25 150 25.6 25 28 42
NG4TR/L25-034050-T20 4 20 25 25 150 25.6 25 34 50
NG4TR/L25-042070-T20 4 20 25 25 150 25.6 25 42 70
NG4TR/L25-062120-T20 4 20 25 25 150 25.6 25 62 120
NG4TR/L25-112200-T20 4 20 25 25 150 25.6 25 112 200
NG5TR/L20-050080-T25 5 25 20 20 150 20.6 20 50 80
NG5TR/L20-070110-T25 5 25 20 20 150 20.6 20 70 110
NG5TR/L20-100150-T25 5 25 20 20 150 20.6 20 100 150
NG5TR/L20-140200-T25 5 25 20 20 150 20.6 20 140 200
NG5TR/L25-050080-T25 5 25 25 25 150 25.6 25 50 80
NG5TR/L25-070110-T25 5 25 25 25 150 25.6 25 70 110
NG5TR/L25-100150-T25 5 25 25 25 150 25.6 25 100 150
NG5TR/L25-140200-T25 5 25 25 25 150 25.6 25 140 200
NG6TR/L25-048070-T25 6 25 25 25 150 25.6 25 48 70
NG6TR/L25-058100-T25 6 25 25 25 150 25.6 25 58 100
NG6TR/L25-088180-T25 6 25 25 25 150 25.6 25 88 180
NG6TR/L25-168400-T25 6 25 25 25 150 25.6 25 168 400
Dimension (mm)
T-MAX H B L hS DMIN DMAX
NG..TR/L
（mm)

TNG50R25M-TR
TNG60N..M-TJ
TNG60R30M-TR
NVW320 TNVS320
NVW325 TNVS325
NVW420 TNVS420
NVW625 TNVS625
NVW425 TNVS425
NVW520 TNVS520
NVW525 TNVS525
Wrench Screw
W
Order No. Insert
Dimension (mm)
T-MAX H B L h
NG3VR/L20-024035-T10 3 10 20 20 150 20 24 35
NG3VR/L20-029040-T10 3 10 20 20 150 20 29 40
NG3VR/L20-034050-T10 3 10 20 20 150 20 34 50
NG3VR/L20-044060-T15 3 15 20 20 150 20 44 60
NG3VR/L20-054085-T15 3 15 20 20 150 20 54 85
NG3VR/L25-024035-T10 3 10 25 25 150 25 24 35
NG3VR/L25-029040-T10 3 10 25 25 150 25 29 40
NG3VR/L25-034050-T10 3 10 25 25 150 25 34 50
NG3VR/L25-044060-T15 3 15 25 25 150 25 44 60
NG3VR/L25-054085-T15 3 15 25 25 150 25 54 85
NG4VR/L20-032050-T15 4 15 20 20 150 20 32 50
NG4VR/L20-042060-T15 4 15 20 20 150 20 42 60
NG4VR/L20-052085-T15 4 15 20 20 150 20 52 85
NG4VR/L25-022040-T12 4 12 25 25 150 25 22 40
NG4VR/L25-032050-T15 4 15 25 25 150 25 32 50
NG4VR/L25-042060-T15 4 15 25 25 150 25 42 60
NG4VR/L25-052085-T15 4 15 25 25 150 25 52 85
NG5VR/L20-050080-T20 5 20 20 20 150 20 50 80
NG5VR/L20-070110-T20 5 20 20 20 150 20 70 110
NG5VR/L20-100150-T20 5 20 20 20 150 20 100 150
NG5VR/L20-140200-T20 5 20 20 20 150 20 140 200
NG5VR/L25-050080-T20 5 20 25 25 150 25 50 80
NG5VR/L25-070110-T20 5 20 25 25 150 25 70 110
NG5VR/L25-100150-T20 5 20 25 25 150 25 100 150
NG5VR/L25-140200-T20 5 20 25 25 150 25 140 200
NG6VR/L25-048085-T20 6 20 25 25 150 25 48 85
NG6VR/L25-073150-T20 6 20 25 25 150 25 73 150
NG6VR/L25-138250-T20 6 20 25 25 150 25 138 250
DMIN DMAX
NG..VR/L
（mm)
B

GB4430R/L -040 4.30 0.4 12.7 4.76 5.5 ● ○
GB
● ● :Stock :Non-Stock
r
 Inserts  for  Shallow  Grooving
 Turnline GB Series
Steel P
Stainless M
Cast Iron K
TG4230Material
A236
GBR
Order No.
Dimension (mm)
W CD r IC T d1 R L
GBR4100R/L -050 1.00 2.0 0.50 12.70 4.76 5.50 ● ●
GBR4150R/L -075 1.50 3.5 0.75 12.70 4.76 5.50 ● ●
GBR4200R/L -100 2.00 3.5 1.00 12.70 4.76 5.50 ● ●
GBR4250R/L -125 2.50 4.0 1.25 12.70 4.76 5.50 ● ●
GBR4300R/L -150 3.00 4.0 1.50 12.70 4.76 5.50 ● ●
GBR4400R/L -200 4.00 5.0 2.00 12.70 4.76 5.50 ● ●
r
0.75-1.00 1.20-2.00 2.50-3.00 3.30-4.00 4.30 0.75-1.00 1.20-2.00 2.50-3.00 3.30-4.00 4.30
80-200 0.03-0.08 0.04-0.09 0.05-0.10 0.05-0.12 0.05-0.12 － 0.04-0.09 0.05-0.10 0.05-0.10 0.05-0.10
80-180 0.03-0.07 0.04-0.08 0.05-0.09 0.05-0.10 0.05-0.10 － 0.04-0.08 0.05-0.09 0.05-0.10 0.05-0.10

(3.3≤W 4.8)＜
GBER2525M4-35 5.5 25 25 150 30 25
Order No.
Dimension (mm)
Insert
T-MAX Dmin Φd L S h
GBIR/L2620Q3 3.0 26 20 180 13 18 GB3… TT15P SI60M
GBIR/L3525R4 4.5 35 25 200 17.5 23 GB4/GBR4… TT20P SI60M
Wrench Screw
Wrench Screw
 Toolholders  for  Shallow  Grooving
 Turnline GB Series
A238
Turnline TGE Series
Right hand Left hand W B r
TGER050-A TGEL050-A 0.50 1.2 0.05
TGER060-A TGEL060-A 0.60 1.2 0.05
TGER070-A TGEL070-A 0.70 1.2 0.05
TGER080-A TGEL080-A 0.80 1.2 0.05
TGER100-A TGEL100-A 1.00 1.5 0.05
TGER120-A TGEL120-A 1.20 1.5 0.05
TGER125-A TGEL125-A 1.25 1.5 0.05
TGER140-A TGEL140-A 1.40 1.5 0.10
TGER150-A TGEL150-A 1.50 1.5 0.10
TGER180-A TGEL180-A 1.80 1.5 0.10
TGER200-A TGEL200-A 2.00 1.5 0.10
TGER080-B TGEL080-B 0.80 1.8 0.05
TGER100-B TGEL100-B 1.00 2.2 0.05
TGER120-B TGEL120-B 1.20 2.2 0.05
TGER125-B TGEL125-B 1.25 2.2 0.05
TGER130-B TGEL130-B 1.30 2.2 0.10
TGER145-B TGEL145-B 1.45 2.2 0.10
TGER150-B TGEL150-B 1.50 2.2 0.10
TGER180-B TGEL180-B 1.80 2.2 0.10
TGER200-B TGEL200-B 2.00 2.2 0.10
TGER225-B TGEL225-B 2.25 2.2 0.10
TGER250-B TGEL250-B 2.50 2.2 0.10
TGER280-B TGEL280-B 2.80 2.2 0.20
TGER300-B TGEL300-B 3.00 2.2 0.20
TGER100-C TGEL100-C 1.00 2.5 0.05
TGER120-C TGEL120-C 1.20 2.5 0.05
TGER125-C TGEL125-C 1.25 2.5 0.05
TGER140-C TGEL140-C 1.40 2.5 0.10
TGER145-C TGEL145-C 1.45 2.5 0.10
TGER150-C TGEL150-C 1.50 2.5 0.10
TGER160-C TGEL160-C 1.60 2.5 0.10
TGER170-C TGEL170-C 1.70 2.5 0.10
TGER185-C TGEL185-C 1.85 2.5 0.10
TGER195-C TGEL195-C 1.95 2.5 0.10
TGER200-C TGEL200-C 2.00 2.5 0.10
TGER225-C TGEL225-C 2.25 2.5 0.10
TGER250-C TGEL250-C 2.50 2.5 0.20
TGER275-C TGEL275-C 2.75 2.5 0.20
TGER280-C TGEL280-C 2.80 2.5 0.20
TGER300-C TGEL300-C 3.00 2.5 0.20
TGER320-C TGEL320-C 3.20 2.5 0.20
TGER350-C TGEL350-C 3.50 2.5 0.20
Order No. Dimensions(mm)
Insert Toolholders
SIGER/L1412C-EH
SIGER/L1612C-EH

TGER**-E 9.54 21.66 5.55
Good recommendation
Material
Recommended
4.4
TGE Series Inserts for Grooving
 Inserts for Shallow Grooving
Right-hand Insert for Right-hand Toolholder
Left-hand Insert for Left-hand Toolholder
Steel P
Stainless M
Cast Iron K
TG1225Grade
A239
Right hand Left hand W B r
TGER100-D TGEL100-D 1.00 2.5 0.05
TGER120-D TGEL120-D 1.20 2.5 0.05
TGER125-D TGEL125-D 1.25 2.5 0.05
TGER140-D TGEL140-D 1.40 2.5 0.05
TGER145-D TGEL145-D 1.45 2.5 0.10
TGER150-D TGEL150-D 1.50 3.0 0.10
TGER170-D TGEL170-D 1.70 3.0 0.10
TGER185-D TGEL185-D 1.85 3.0 0.10
TGER195-D TGEL195-D 1.95 3.0 0.10
TGER200-D TGEL200-D 2.00 3.6 0.10
TGER225-D TGEL225-D 2.25 3.6 0.10
TGER230-D TGEL230-D 2.30 3.6 0.20
TGER250-D TGEL250-D 2.50 3.6 0.20
TGER275-D TGEL275-D 2.75 3.6 0.20
TGER280-D TGEL280-D 2.80 4.5 0.20
TGER300-D TGEL300-D 3.00 4.5 0.20
TGER320-D TGEL320-D 3.20 4.5 0.20
TGER350-D TGEL350-D 3.50 4.5 0.20
TGER400-D TGEL400-D 4.00 4.5 0.20
TGER100-E TGEL100-E 1.00 2.5 0.05
TGER150-E TGEL150-E 1.50 3.0 0.10
TGER170-E TGEL170-E 1.70 3.0 0.10
TGER185-E TGEL185-E 1.85 3.0 0.10
TGER195-E TGEL195-E 1.95 3.0 0.10
TGER200-E TGEL200-E 2.00 3.2 0.10
TGER225-E TGEL225-E 2.25 3.2 0.10
TGER230-E TGEL230-E 2.30 3.2 0.20
TGER250-E TGEL250-E 2.50 4.5 0.20
TGER275-E TGEL275-E 2.75 4.5 0.20
TGER280-E TGEL280-E 2.80 4.5 0.20
TGER300-E TGEL300-E 3.00 4.5 0.20
TGER330-E TGEL330-E 3.30 4.5 0.20
TGER350-E TGEL350-E 3.50 5.5 0.20
TGER400-E TGEL400-E 4.00 5.5 0.20
TGER430-E TGEL430-E 4.30 5.5 0.20
TGER450-E TGEL450-E 4.50 6.5 0.20
TGER460-E TGEL460-E 4.60 6.5 0.20
TGER500-E TGEL500-E 5.00 6.5 0.20
Insert
Order No. Dimensions(mm)
Toolholders
SIGER/L2020D-EH

            Steel PTGER**-C 5.80 11.48 4.05 2.8
Stainless MTGER**-D 6.80 16.44 5.05 3.4
Cast Iron KTGER**-E 9.54 21.66 5.55 C、D、E Series Type
Good recommendation
Material
Recommended
4.4
TG1225Grade
TGE Series Inserts for Grooving
Turnline TGE Series
 Inserts for Shallow Grooving
Right-hand Insert for Right-hand Toolholder
Left-hand Insert for Left-hand Toolholder
A240
Right hand Left hand W B r
TGER100-050AR TGEL100-050AR 1.0 1.5 0.50
TGER150-075AR TGEL150-075AR 1.5 1.5 0.75
TGER200-100AR TGEL200-100AR 2.0 1.5 1.00
TGER100-050BR TGEL100-050BR 1.0 2.2 0.50
TGER150-075BR TGEL150-075BR 1.5 2.2 0.75
TGER200-100BR TGEL200-100BR 2.0 2.2 1.00
TGER250-125BR TGEL250-125BR 2.5 2.2 1.25
TGER300-150BR TGEL300-150BR 3.0 2.2 1.50
TGER100-050CR TGEL100-050CR 1.0 2.5 0.50
TGER150-075CR TGEL150-075CR 1.5 2.5 0.75
TGER200-100CR TGEL200-100CR 2.0 2.5 1.00
TGER250-125CR TGEL250-125CR 2.5 2.5 1.25
TGER300-150CR TGEL300-150CR 3.0 2.5 1.50
TGER150-075DR TGEL150-075DR 1.5 3.2 0.75
TGER200-100DR TGEL200-100DR 2.0 3.2 1.00
TGER250-125DR TGEL250-125DR 2.5 4.5 1.25
TGER300-150DR TGEL300-150DR 3.0 4.5 1.50
TGER250-125ER TGEL250-125ER 2.5 5.5 1.25
TGER300-150ER TGEL300-150ER 3.0 5.5 1.50
TGER350-175ER TGEL350-175ER 3.5 5.5 1.75
TGER400-200ER TGEL400-200ER 4.0 6.5 2.00
TGER450-225ER TGEL450-225ER 4.5 6.5 2.25
TGER500-250ER TGEL500-250ER 5.0 6.5 2.50
Right-hand Insert for Right-hand Toolholder
Left-hand Insert for Left-hand Toolholder
SIGER/L1010B-EH
SIGER/L1010B-WH

 Toolholders for Shallow Grooving
WH:Carbide Shank
A242
h b L F H
SEGEL1010K-D 10 10 125 10 10
SEGEL1212K-D 12 12 125 12 12
SEGEL1616H-D 16 16 100 20 16
SEGEL2020K-D 20 20 125 25 20
SEGEL2525M-D 25 25 150 32 25
L60M310 T10
Order No. Insert Type
TGER**-D
Dimensions(mm)
Insert Torx KeyScrew
W B r
TGER200DM10-D >10mm 2.0 3.5 0.20
TGER250DM15-D >15mm 2.5 4.5 0.20
TGER300DM15-D >15mm 3.0 4.5 0.20
TGER400DM15-D >15mm 4.0 4.5 0.20
TGER200DM10R100-D >10mm 2.0 3.5 1.00
TGER250DM15R125-D >15mm 2.5 4.5 1.25
TGER300DM15R150-D >15mm 3.0 4.5 1.50
TGER400DM15R200-D >15mm 4.0 4.5 2.00
Dimensions (mm)
Toolholders
SEGEL1010 -DK
SEGEL1212 -DK

Turning
f(mm/r)
Vc(m/min)
P
Carbon Steel
Alloy Steel
ISO Workpiece material
 TGER/L...A(R),TGER/L...B(R) Series
  TGER/L...C(R),TGER/L...D(R) Series,TGER/L...E(R)
  TGER...DM Series
Turnline TGE Series
 Standard Cutting Conditions
Workpiece material
A244
 Right hand  Left hand W α Dmax r
TTF12R050-S TTF12L050-S 0.5 0 5 0.05
TTF12R070-S TTF12L070-S 0.7 0 8 0.05
TTF12R100-S TTF12L100-S 1.0 0 12 0.08
TTF12R150-S TTF12L150-S 1.5 0 12 0.08
TTF12R200-S TTF12L200-S 2.0 0 12 0.08
TTF12R050-S 16R- TTF12L050-S 16R- 0.5 16 5 0.05
TTF12R070-S 16R- TTF12L070-S 16R- 0.7 16 8 0.05
TTF12R100-S 16R- TTF12L100-S 16R- 1.0 16 12 0.08
TTF12R150-S 16R- TTF12L150-S 16R- 1.5 16 12 0.08
TTF12R200-S 16R- TTF12L200-S 16R- 2.0 16 12 0.08
TTF12R050-NB TTF12L050-NB 0.5 0 5 0.05
TTF12R070-NB TTF12L070-NB 0.7 0 8 0.05
TTF12R100-NB TTF12L100-NB 1.0 0 12 0.08
TTF12R150-NB TTF12L150-NB 1.5 0 12 0.08
TTF12R200-NB TTF12L200-NB 2.0 0 12 0.08
TTF12R050-NB-20R TTF12L050-NB-20R 0.5 20 5 0.05
TTF12R070-NB-20R TTF12L070-NB-20R 0.7 20 8 0.05
TTF12R100-NB-20R TFK12L100-NB-20R 1.0 20 12 0.08
TTF12R150-NB-20R TTF12L150-NB-20R 1.5 20 12 0.08
TTF12R200-NB-20R TTF12L200-NB-20R 2.0 20 12 0.08
TTF16R100-S TTF16L100-S 1.0 0 16 0.08
TTF16R150-S TTF16L150-S 1.5 0 16 0.10
TTF16R200-S TTF16L200-S 2.0 0 16 0.10
TTF16R250-S TTF16L250-S 2.5 0 16 0.10
TTF16R300-S TTF16L300-S 3.0 0 16 0.15
TTF16R100-S 16R- TTF16L100-S 16R- 1.0 16 16 0.08
TTF16R150-S 16R- TTF16L150-S 16R- 1.5 16 16 0.10
TTF16R200-S 16R- TTF16L200-S 16R- 2.0 16 16 0.10
TTF16R250-S 16R- TTF16L250-S 16R- 2.5 16 16 0.10

R : Right-hand
L : Left-hand
Name of Chipbreaker
S : S Chipbreaker
NB : Without Chipbreaker
Hand of Lead Angle
R : Right-hand
Toolholder Right-hand Toolholder Left-hand
Insert Right-hand Insert Left-hand
Lead Angle Right-hand Lead Angle Right-hand
PSIRR PSIRR
16
Turnline TTF Series
 Inserts for Parting
A245
TTF16R100-NB TTF16L100-NB 1.0 0 16 0.08
TTF16R150-NB TTF16L150-NB 1.5 0 16 0.10
TTF16R200-NB TTF16L200-NB 2.0 0 16 0.10
TTF16R250-NB TTF16L250-NB 2.5 0 16 0.10
TTF16R300-NB TTF16L300-NB 3.0 0 16 0.15
TTF16R100-NB-20R TTF16L100-NB-20R 1.0 20 16 0.08
TTF16R150-NB-20R TTF16L150-NB-20R 1.5 20 16 0.10
TTF16R200-NB-20R TTF16L200-NB-20R 2.0 20 16 0.10
TTF16R250-NB-20R TTF16L250-NB-20R 2.5 20 16 0.10
TTF16R300-NB-20R TTF16L300-NB-20R 3.0 20 16 0.15
Right-hand Insert for Right-hand Toolholder
Left-hand Insert for Left-hand Toolholder
 Right hand  Left hand W α Dmax r
Order No. Dimensions(mm)

Dimensions(mm)
TTS27-** BFTX5012
TQHR10-27
TQHR12-27
TQHR16-27
TQHR20-27
TQHR25-27
            Steel P
Stainless M
Cast Iron K
Good recommendation
Material
Recommended
TG1230Grade
T≤3.0 T≤3.5 T≤4.0 T≤4.5 T≤5.0 T≤5.5 T≤5.7 T≤6.0 T≤6.2 T≤6.4
TTS27-1.00-0.10 1.0 0.1 3.5 ∞ 600 - - - - - - - -
TTS27-1.50-0.20 1.5 0.2 5.7 ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TTS27-2.00-0.20 2.0 0.2 6.4 ∞ 600 280 180 130 105 85 60 50 30
TTS27-2.50-0.20 2.5 0.2 5.7 ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TTS27-3.00-0.20 3.0 0.2 6.4 ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 55
TQHR..-27
Insert Order No.
Dimensions(mm)
Dmax